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ADDENDUM #2 
 

 

 

Job #: 240070  Project Title Forest Park 2024 Street Program     

Client: City of Forest Park        

 

Issue 

Date:  
April 22, 2024 

Bid Date:       May 2, 2024 

 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT YOU ARE IN RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM #2 FOR THE 

ABOVE-MENTIONED PROJECT. 

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN VIA EMAIL TO:  pbellew@ctconsultants.com. 

 

Name / Title:  Company:  Date: 

 

The bid proposal form is attached.      

mailto:pbellew@ctconsultants.com


2024 CITY FOREST PARK STREET PROGRAM 

HAVENSPORT DRIVE, RAPHAEL DRIVE, AND CARILLON BOULEVARD DATE: 4/18/24

CITY OF FOREST PARK, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO PROJECT: 240070

Item 

No.

Spec. 

No.

Item Estimated 

Quantity

Unit of 

Measure

Unit Cost 

Total

Item Cost

1 253 * PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 141 SY $100.00

2 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE  (1-1/2" FULL WIDTH) 5650 SY $4.00

3 407 TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN 565 GAL $7.00

4 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1") 173 CY $250.00

5 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (448) (1-1/2") 254 CY $260.00

6 441
ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, 

(SAMI), TYPE 1 
5650 SY $5.00

7 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT 5650 SY $1.50

8 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $2,500.00

9 608

ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED 

MATERIAL AND CURB REPLACEMENT, (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED 

DOMES )

450 SF $24.00

10 608 ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES 40 SF $40.00

11 608 SPOT CURB AND GUTTER REMOVE AND REPLACE 200 LF $48.00

12 611 STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 2 EA $1,000.00

13 611 DOWNSPOUT CONDUIT, MISC : PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3" 1 LF $50.00

14 SPL SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 6 LF $1,000.00

15 644 STOP LINE, 24" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC 24 LF $9.00

16 611 FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN 4 EA $700.00

17 611 CATCH BASIN - DOUBLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP 1 EA $2,200.00

18 611 FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, D.G.I. AS PER PLAN 6 EA $800.00

19 611 FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN 16 EA $800.00

20 653 * TOPSOIL FURNINSHED AND PLACED 1 CY $50.00

21 659 * REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 1 SY $1.00

22 659 * WATER 1 M/GAL $10.00

23 253 * PAVEMENT REPAIR,  AS PER PLAN 174 SY $100.00

24 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE  (2-1/2" FULL WIDTH) 6960 SY $4.00

25 407 TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN 696 GAL $7.00

26 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1") 90 CY $250.00

HAVENSPORT DRIVE

TOTAL - HAVENSPORT DRIVE

RAPHAEL DRIVE

*DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER Page 1



2024 CITY FOREST PARK STREET PROGRAM 

HAVENSPORT DRIVE, RAPHAEL DRIVE, AND CARILLON BOULEVARD DATE: 4/18/24

CITY OF FOREST PARK, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO PROJECT: 240070

27 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (448) (1-1/2") 313 CY $260.00

28 441
ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, 

(SAMI), TYPE 1 
6960 SY $5.00

29 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT 6960 SY $1.50

30 SPL SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 1 EA $1,000.00

31 611 STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 1 EA $1,000.00

32 611 *DOWSNPOUT CONDUIT, MISC : PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE, 3" 1 LF $10.00

33 608

ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED 

MATERIAL AND CURB REPLACEMENT, (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED 

DOMES )

1100 SF $24.00

34 608 * CURB AND GUTTER REMOVE AND REPLACE 2570 LF $42.50

35 608 ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES 60 SF $40.00

36 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $2,500.00

37 644 STOP LINE, 24" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC 24 LF $9.00

38 611 FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN 7 EA $700.00

39 611 CATCH BASIN - SINGLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP 3 EA $2,500.00

40 611 FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, D.G.I. AS PER PLAN 6 EA $800.00

41 611 * FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN 19 EA $800.00

42 653 * TOPSOIL FURNINSHED AND PLACED 95 CY $50.00

43 659 * REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 1 SY $1.00

44 659 * WATER 1 M/GAL $10.00

45 253 * PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 151 SY $100.00

46 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE  (2-1/2" FULL WIDTH) 6050 SY $4.00

47 407 TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN 605 GAL $7.00

48 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1") 185 CY $250.00

49 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (448) (1-1/2") 277 CY $260.00

50 441
ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, 

(SAMI), TYPE 1 
6050 SY $5.00

51 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT 6050 SY $1.50

52 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $10,000.00

53 644 CENTER LINE, 4" SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW 1570 LF $1.00

 

54 644 CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC 200 LF $2.50

TOTAL RAPHAEL DRIVE

CARILLON BOULEVARD

*DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER Page 2



2024 CITY FOREST PARK STREET PROGRAM 

HAVENSPORT DRIVE, RAPHAEL DRIVE, AND CARILLON BOULEVARD DATE: 4/18/24

CITY OF FOREST PARK, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO PROJECT: 240070

55 644 STOP LINE, 24" THERMOPLASTIC 50 LF $7.50

56 644 DIAGONAL CROSS HATCH MARKING, 24" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC 210 LF $7.50

57 644 LANE ARROW, 96" WHITE 4 EA $125.00

58 644 WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96" WHITE 2 EA $125.00

59 809 STOP-LINE RADAR DETECTION 1 EA $10,000.00

60 611 FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, D.G.I. AS PER PLAN 10 EA $800.00

61 611 * FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN 20 EA $800.00

62 653 * TOPSOIL FURNINSHED AND PLACED 1 CY $50.00

63 659 * REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 1 SY $1.00

64 659 * WATER 1 M/GAL $10.00

TOTAL BID (HAVENSPORT + RAPHAEL + CARILLON)

TOTAL CARILLON BLVD

*DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER Page 3


